
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

9/1(日) 晴れ時々曇り 34.3 6.3 2,200.3 31,464 31,464 29,022 108.4

9/2(月) 晴れのち時々雨 32.9 3.8 1,487.2 21,267 52,732 58,044 90.8

9/3(火) 曇り 25.8 0.6 1,160.0 16,589 69,320 87,066 79.6

9/4(水) 晴れ 30.4 11.5 3,505.6 50,130 119,450 116,089 102.9

9/5(木) 晴れ 32.8 11.4 3,037.9 43,441 162,892 145,111 112.3

9/6(金) 晴れのち曇り 31.0 3.3 1,680.6 24,033 186,925 174,133 107.3

9/7(土) 曇り一時雨 29.9 0.4 1,189.8 17,014 203,938 203,155 100.4

9/8(日) 曇り時々晴れ 27.7 0.2 1,006.0 14,385 218,324 232,177 94.0

9/9(月) 晴れ時々曇り 30.8 2.0 2,125.7 30,398 248,721 261,199 95.2

9/10(火) 晴れ 34.0 9.9 2,770.3 39,616 288,337 290,222 99.4

9/11(水) 晴れ時々曇り 33.4 5.3 2,215.4 31,681 320,017 319,244 100.2

9/12(木) 晴れ時々曇り 31.6 3.3 1,613.0 23,066 343,084 348,266 98.5

9/13(金) 晴れのち一時雨 30.3 2.5 1,392.0 19,905 362,989 377,288 96.2

9/14(土) 曇り時々雨 28.7 2.4 760.2 10,871 373,860 406,310 92.0

9/15(日) 曇り時々雨 24.9 0.2 252.3 3,607 377,467 435,332 86.7

9/16(月) 曇り時々晴れ 27.2 3.7 991.6 14,180 391,647 464,354 84.3

9/17(火) 晴れのち曇り 31.3 6.7 2,809.0 40,169 431,816 493,377 87.5

9/18(水) 曇り 27.5 1.8 1,527.8 21,848 453,664 522,399 86.8

9/19(木) 曇り一時雨 28.2 1.3 1,695.0 24,239 477,903 551,421 86.7

9/20(金) 曇り時々雨 27.0 0.2 564.5 8,073 485,975 580,443 83.7

9/21(土) 雨 20.2 0.0 366.3 5,238 491,213 609,465 80.6

9/22(日) 曇り時々雨 19.5 0.2 439.8 6,289 497,502 638,487 77.9

9/23(月) 曇り一時雨 23.5 2.6 1,376.3 19,681 517,183 667,510 77.5

9/24(火) 晴れ時々曇り 21.7 7.0 1,843.4 26,361 543,544 696,532 78.0

9/25(水) 晴れ時々曇り 21.3 0.9 1,698.4 24,288 567,832 725,554 78.3

9/26(木) 晴れ時々曇り 28.1 6.4 1,931.0 27,614 595,445 754,576 78.9

9/27(金) 曇り時々晴れ 28.4 4.0 2,046.7 29,267 624,713 783,598 79.7

9/28(土) 曇り時々晴れ 25.8 0.4 1,298.2 18,564 643,276 812,620 79.2

9/29(日) 曇り時々晴れ 26.8 5.0 1,660.5 23,745 667,021 841,642 79.3

9/30(月) 晴れ時々曇り 25.2 5.0 1,652.9 23,636 690,658 870,665 79.3

℃ h 48297.7

28.0 3.61 1609.9

4.13 2235.9

実績平均(/日) ¥23,022

  月目標値 ¥29,022

月合計 ¥690,658

               山辺1号(585kW)　　　発電実績 2024年9月
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